CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NO. 2021-01

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE DAY AND TIME OF THE MONTHLY CITY COMMISSIONERS MEETING FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, the day and time of the monthly Union City Meeting has been established by City of Union, Kentucky Ordinance No. 82-017; and

WHEREAS, due to the increased City business, it is necessary to begin the Meeting at 6:00 P.M.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE UNION CITY COMMISSION AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

That the City Commissioners for the City of Union, Kentucky shall henceforth meet on the first Monday of each calendar month at 6:00 P.M. at the Union City Building, located at 1843 Mt. Zion Road, Union, Boone County, Kentucky, or at such other time and place as is duly designated by notice to the public at large prior to the City Commission Meeting.

	FIRST READING:	January 11, 2021
	SECOND READING:	February 1, 2021
		APPROVED:
ATTEST:		HON. LARRY K. SOLOMON, MAYOR
CHRISTY I	EVERMAN RK/TREASURER	_

Published: _____

CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 2021-

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING ERIC DELANEY TO HAVE SUPERINTENDENCE OVER THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Union, Kentucky to appoint a Commissioner to supervise the Economic Development Committee pursuant to K.R.S. 83A.140(6); and

WHEREAS, ERIC DELANEY is a duly qualified person and is willing and able to serve in that capacity; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Union, Kentucky has made a recommendation and that recommendation has been received and approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKYAS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

ERIC DELANEY is hereby appointed Commissioner-Supervisor over the Economic Development Committee on behalf of the City of Union, Kentucky.

SECTION II

This appointment shall be effective January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2022.

UNION CITY 2021.

rins appointment shan be en	cetive sandary	1, 2021 and chaing	on December 31
PASSED AND APPROV COMMISSION, UNION, KENTU			
	APPRO	OVED:	
ATTEST:	HON.	LARRY K. SOLOM	ON, MAYOR
CHRISTY EVERMAN CITY CLERK/TREASURER	_		

CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 2021-

MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING JEREMY RAMAGE TO HAVE SUPERINTENDENCE OVER THE FISCAL PLANNING AND THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Union to appoint one of its Commissioners to have superintendence of the Fiscal Planning and the Finance Department pursuant to K.R.S 83a.140(6) for the City of Union, Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, JEREMY RAMAGE is a duly qualified person and is willing and able to act as Commissioner of Fiscal Planning;

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Union, Kentucky has made a recommendation and that recommendation has been received and approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

JEREMY RAMAGE is hereby appointed Commissioner- Supervisor over the Fiscal Planning and Finance Department for the City of Union, Kentucky.

SECTION II

This appointment shall be effective January 1, 2021 for a term ending December 31, 2022.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY _____ MEMBERS OF THE UNION CITY COMMISSION, UNION, KENTUCKY ON THIS THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.

ATTEST:	HON. LARRY K. SOLOMON, MAYOR
CHRISTY EVERMAN CITY CLERK/TREASURER	

APPROVED:

CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER 2021-

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING BRIAN GARNER TO HAVE SUPERINTENDENCE OVER THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Union to appoint one of its Commissioners to have superintendence over the Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, BRIAN GARNER is a duly qualified person and is willing and able to supervise the Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Union has made a recommendation and that recommendation has been received and approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE

BRIAN GARNER is hereby appointed Commissioner- Supervisor of the Public Works Department.

SECTION TWO

This appointment shall be effective January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2022.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY _____ MEMBERS OF THE UNION CITY COMMISSION, UNION, KENTUCKY ON THIS THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.

APPROVED:

HON. LARRY K.	SOLOMON,	MAYOR

4	T7	r_E	5	$T \cdot$
\sim		1 /		·~-

CHRISTY EVERMAN CITY CLERKTREASURER

CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY MUNICHPAL ORDER NO. 2021-

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING JOHN MEFFORD TO HAVE SUPERINTENDENCE OVER THE COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT/COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Union, Kentucky to appoint a Commissioner to supervise the Communications Committee pursuant to K.R.S. 83A.140(6); and

WHEREAS, JOHN MEFFORD is a citizen and resident of the City of Union, Kentucky, is a duly qualified person and is willing and able to serve in that capacity; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Union, Kentucky has made a recommendation and that recommendation has been received and approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

JOHN MEFFORD is hereby appointed Commissioner- Supervisor over the Community Engagement/Communications Committee on behalf of the City of Union, Kentucky.

SECTION II

This appointment shall be effective January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2022.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY ____ MEMBERS OF THE UNION CITY COMMISSION, UNION, KENTUCKY ON THIS THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.

APPROVED:
HON. LARRY K. SOLOMON, MAYOR

1	T7	r_{F}	C	T	
/4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	r_{c}	•		

CHRISTY EVERMAN CITY CLERK/TREASURER

CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 2021-

A MUNICIPAL ORDER APPOINTING JEREMY RAMAGE MAYOR PRO TEM FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Union to appoint a Commissioner as Mayor Pro Tem pursuant to K.R.S. 83A.140(4); and

WHEREAS, JEREMY RAMAGE is a duly qualified person and is willing and able to act as Mayor Pro Tem;

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Union, Kentucky has made a recommendation and that recommendation has been received and approved by the City Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the City Commission of the City of Union, Kentucky as follows:

SECTION I

JEREMY RAMAGE is hereby appointed as Mayor Pro Tem.

SECTION II

This appointment shall be effective January 1, 2021 for a term ending December 31, 2022.

PASSED AND APPROV COMMISSION, UNION, KENT		MEMBERS OF THE UNION CITY HIS THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.
, ,	APPRO	
	HON. 1	LARRY K. SOLOMON, MAYOR
ATTEST:		

CHRISTY EVERMAN
CITY CLERK/TREASURER